PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Flagship Financial LLC	09/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flagship Entertainment, Inc.	
Street Address:	2520 N. University Avenue	
City:	Provo	
State/Country: UTAH		
Postal Code:	84604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US0518237	
Application Number:	10852613	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(412)471-4094 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com The Webb Law Firm Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

5232-062742 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig M. Waller

Total Attachments: 2

source=w0322332#page1.tif source=w0322332#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0463**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FLAGSHIP FINANCIAL LLC ("Assignor"), a registered entity in Utah having a mailing address of 2520 N. University Ave., Provo, Utah 84604, is the owner of the patent applications identified in attached Schedule A, which is incorporated herein, and made a part hereof, and any and all continuations, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and foreign rights corresponding thereto (collectively, the "Patent Applications"), and the inventions described therein (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, FLAGSHIP ENTERTAINMENT, INC. ("Assignee"), a Nevada corporation having a mailing address of 2520 N. University Ave., Provo, Utah 84604, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the Inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignee is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby convey, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the Inventions, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue and collect damages for past, present, or future infringement of any of the Patent Applications and the Inventions and any patents and other rights granted therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized corporate officers effective as of the 14 day of Sepfember, 2005.

FLAGSHIP FINANCIAL LLC	FLAGSHIP ENTERTAINMENT, INC.
By: 6 h	By:
Name: Will Farrar	Name: Will Farrar
Title: Managine Member	Title: President

PATENT REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0464

SCHEDULE A PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country or Entity	Application Number	Title	Filing Date	Inventor(s)
U.S.	10/852,613	"Systems and Methods for Facilitating a Wager"	May 24, 2004	Richard Burnham Slade
WIPO	PCT/US2005/018237	"Systems and Methods for Facilitating a Wager"	May 24, 2005	Richard Burnham Slade

2

PATENT REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0465